#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Specialty Cars Holdings LLC		l11/06/2009 l	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chef Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	120 West Palatine Road
City:	Wheeling
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60090
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	CS Distributors, Inc. of Ohio
Street Address:	2000 Town Center
Internal Address:	Suite 2450
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48075
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

Name:	Orval Kent Food Company, Inc.		
Street Address:	120 West Palatine Road		
City:	Wheeling		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60090		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

Name:	CS Prepared Foods Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	2000 Town Center		
Internal Address:	Suite 2450		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0280

City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48075
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	CS Distribution Holdings, LLC
Street Address:	2000 Town Center
Internal Address:	Suite 2450
City:	Southfield
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48075
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2880003	CHEF SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3036156	CHEF SOLUTIONS
Registration Number:	3024063	PREPARED FOR YOU
Registration Number:	1598796	BERNEA FARMS
Registration Number:	3443419	RENO'S
Registration Number:	2305367	YODER'S
Registration Number:	2302775	IT'S GRANDMA GOOD
Registration Number:	1652522	ALEX
Registration Number:	0915984	BABS
Registration Number:	2357633	BISTRO '28 SALADS
Registration Number:	1601138	CHILLED SELECTIONS
Registration Number:	1864347	CITRUS SENSATIONS
Registration Number:	1927724	GREEN HILL
Registration Number:	1918189	GREEN HILL
Registration Number:	1423046	MRS. CROCKETT'S KITCHENS
Registration Number:	0971464	ORVAL KENT
Registration Number:	2296923	SALAD JUNIORS
Registration Number:	1422124	SIGNATURE
Registration Number:	1787279	SIGNATURE ENTREES ORVAL KENT
Registration Number:	1554907	SIGNATURE SALADS
Registration Number:	1790900	SIGNATURE SALADS ORVAL KENT
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0281

Registration Number:	1791055	SIGNATURE SPECIALTIES ORVAL KENT
Registration Number:	3235580	ORVAL KENT
Registration Number:	1254637	MICHIGAN
Registration Number:	0921213	MICHIGAN
Registration Number:	3429086	YODER'S IT'S GRANDMA GOOD!
Registration Number:	3456138	PREPARED FOR YOU
Registration Number:	3500541	FRESH TOSS
Serial Number:	76684885	BISTRO 28
Registration Number:	3486855	BISTRO 28
Serial Number:	76685773	BISTRO 28
Serial Number:	76689509	FRESH CREATIVE FOODS
Serial Number:	76689431	FRESH CREATIVE FOODS
Serial Number:	76690908	FRESH CREATIVE FOODS AN EATING EXPERIENCE THAT TOUCHES THE HEART.
Serial Number:	76691010	BISTRO 28
Serial Number:	76691011	BISTRO 28

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-2000

Email: dgasiorowski@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 2: c/o Donna Gasiorowski, Sr. Legal Asst.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22624-3 DRG
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Gasiorowski
Signature:	/Donna Gasiorowski/
Date:	11/09/2009

#### **Total Attachments: 8**

source=Trademark Security Agreement Release (Execution (PDF))\_(15840831\_3)#page1.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Release (Execution (PDF))\_(15840831\_3)#page2.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Release (Execution (PDF))\_(15840831\_3)#page3.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Release (Execution (PDF))\_(15840831\_3)#page4.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Release (Execution (PDF))\_(15840831\_3)#page5.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Release (Execution (PDF))\_(15840831\_3)#page6.tif source=Trademark Security Agreement Release (Execution (PDF))\_(15840831\_3)#page7.tif

REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0282

source=Trademark Security Agreement Release (Execution (PDF))\_(15840831\_3)#page8.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0283

#### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

Reference is hereby made to that certain Trademark Security Agreement executed by Chef Solutions Inc., a Delaware corporation, CS Distributors, Inc. of Ohio, an Ohio corporation, Orval Kent Food Company, Inc., a Delaware corporation, CS Prepared Foods Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, CS Distribution Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and certain other guarantors (each of the foregoing an "Obligor" and collectively the "Obligors"), in favor of American Specialty Cars Holdings, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Secured Party"), dated as of November 13, 2008 (the "Trademark Security Agreement"), which was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 17, 2008, at Reel 3888 and Frame 0784, pursuant to which the Grantor assigned and granted to the Secured Party a security interest in and to all Grantors' right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks, including those trademark applications and registrations specifically listed on Schedule A.

WHEREAS, Obligors are issuing certain preferred stock to the Secured Party and the Secured Party is releasing its security interest in the Trademark Collateral (as such term defined in the Trademark Security Agreement) arising under the Trademark Security Agreement and the Purchase Agreement (as such term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and to terminate, release, retransfer and reassign to Obligors, the Secured Party's security interest in the Trademark Collateral and all of the Secured Party's right, title, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates the Trademark Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests it has against the Trademark Collateral and releases, retransfers and reassigns to Obligors all of the Secured Party's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral. The Secured Party hereby agrees to duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to effect and record the releases contemplated hereby.

K&E 15840831.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0284

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has executed this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as of this 6th day of November, 2009.

AMERICAN SPECIALTY CARS HOLDINGS, LLC ("Secured Party")

By: Ten Danies
Title: Manager

[Signature Page to Release - Trademarks]

STATE OF Michigan )	
COUNTY OF Celclas )	SS.

On this 6th day of November, 2009, before me personally appeared Robert D. Denious to me known who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is MANAGER of American Specialty Cars Holdings, LLC, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by American Specialty Cars Holdings, LLC.

Notary Public

SANDRAL DEWITTE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF M

COUNTY OF OND AND

MY COMMISSION EXPENS NOW A CITY

ACTING IN COUNTY OF CHECKE D

(Affix Seal Below)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004093 FRAME: 0286

## Schedule A

## **U.S. Federal Trademarks**

			Application	Application	Registration	Registration
	Owner	Mark	Date	Number	Date	Number
1.	Chef					2880003
	Solutions,	CHEA				
	Inc.					
		VOLUTIONS				
2.	Chef	CHEF				3036156
	Solutions,	SOLUTIONS				
	Inc.					
3.	Orval Kent	PREPARED				3024063
	Food	FOR YOU				
	Company					
<u> </u>	Inc.					1700706
4.	Orval Kent	BERNEA	24-Mar-	73/788820	29-May-1990	1598796
	Food	FARMS	1989			
	Company					
5.	Inc.	- salition				2442410
3.	Orval Kent					3443419
	Food					
	Company Inc.					
	inc.					
6.	Orval Kent	YODER'S	24-Feb-	75/439558	04-Jan-2000	2305367
	Food		1998			
	Company					
	Inc.					
7.	Orval Kent	IT'S	19-Feb-	75/437233	21-Dec-1999	2302775
	Food	GRANDMA	1998			
	Company	GOOD				
	Inc.					
8.	Orval Kent	ALEX &	25-May-	74/062669	30-Jul-1991	1652522
	Food	DESIGN	1990			
	Company					
	Inc.	7.75	0.7.5		0.21.12=1	0.1.7.7.1
9.	Orval Kent	BABS	05-Oct-	72/372410	06-July-1971	915984
	Food		1970			
	Company					
10.	Inc.	DICTRO 20	11 4 -	75/772400	12 I 2000	2257622
10.	Orval Kent	BISTRO 28 SALADS &	11-Aug- 1999	75/773480	13-Jun-2000	2357633
	Food	DESIGN	1999			
	Company	DESIGN				

	Owner	Mark	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
	Inc.					
11.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	CHILLED SELECTIONS (STYLIZED)	13-Sep- 1989	73-825064	12-Jun-1990	1601138
12.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	CITRUS SENSATIONS	07-Jun- 1993	74/398308	22-Nov-1994	1864347
13.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	GREEN HILL	25-Aug- 1994	74/565624	17-Oct-1995	1927724
14.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	GREEN HILL (& DESIGN)	08-Aug- 1994	74/558554	12-Sep-1995	1918189
15.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	MRS. CROCKETT'S KITCHENS	20-Jun- 1984	73/486029	30-Dec-1986	1423046
16.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	ORVAL KENT & DESIGN	19-Oct- 1972	72/438886	23-Oct-1973	971464
17.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	SALAD JUNIORS	30-Mar- 1998	75/459226	30-Nov-1999	2296923
18.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	SIGNATURE	09-May- 1986	73/597906	23-Dec-1986	1422124
19.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	SIGNATURE ENTREES ORVAL KENT & DESIGN	14-Nov- 1991	74/221573	10-Aug-1993	1787279
20.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	SIGNATURE SALADS	09-Dec- 1988	73/768418	05-Sep-1989	1554907
21.	Orval Kent Food Company	SIGNATURE SALADS ORVAL KENT	14-Nov- 1991	74/221571	31-Aug-1993	1790900

	Owner	Mark	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
	Inc.	& DESIGN				



22.	Orval Kent	SIGNATURE	14-Nov-	74/221575	31-Aug-1993	1791055
	Food	SPECIALTIES	1991			
	Company	ORVAL KENT				
	Inc.					
23.	Orval Kent					3235580
	Food					
	Company					
	Inc.					

# Michigan

24.	Orval Kent	<b>*</b>		1254637
	Food	Michigan		
	Company			
	Inc.			
25.	Orval Kent			921213
	Food			
	Company			
	Inc.			
26.	Orval Kent			3429086
	Food			
	Company			
	Inc.	Water the second second		
27.	Orval Kent	portion and		3456138
	Food	SARGO		
	Company	₹ <b>3</b> 50		
	Inc.			

	Owner	Mark	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
28.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	FRESH Toss				3500541
29.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	BISTRO 28		76/684885		
30.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	BISTRO 28				3486855
31.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	BISTRO 28		76/685773		
32.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	FRESH CREATIVE POODS		76/689509		
33.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	Fresh Creative Foods		76/689431		
34.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	Fresh Creative FcCh. A cong appears had rectal the same		76/690908		
35.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	<u>B1110</u> 28		76/691010		
36.	Orval Kent Food Company Inc.	<u>BISTRO</u> 28		76/691011		
37.	Orval Kent Food Company, Inc.	SALAD JUNIORS	30-Mar-1998	75/459226	30-Nov-1999	2296923

# **Licensed U.S. Federal Trademarks**

	Licensee	Mark	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
38.	Orval Kent	FISH HOUSE AND DESIGN	28-Oct- 1996	75/188206	07-Jul- 1998	2170807
39.	Orval Kent	DESIGN MARK	24-Dec-1997	75/410773	20-Oct- 1998	2198672

## **U.S. State Trademarks**

	Owner	Mark	Application Date	Application Number	Registration Date	Registration Number
40.	Orval	California	ALEX &	12-Sep-1980	62227	12-Sep-1980
	Kent	7111	DESIGN	0.4.4	0.4.4.0.2	04.4.4055
41.	Orval	Illinois	ORVAL KENT	04-Aug-	044103	04-Aug-1975
	Kent		FOOD	1975		
			COMPANY			

# **Foreign Trademarks**

Trademark	Country/ State	Serial No./ Registration No.	Owner
DELIMATES	Canada	TMA 545792	Orval Kent Food Company, Inc.
SALAD JUNIORS	Canada	TMA 560443	Orval Kent Food Company, Inc.
SIGNATURE SALADS Great Stinit	Canada	TMA324146	Orval Kent Food Company, Inc.
Fresh Creative Foots de sons especiale dus backs the heart	Canada	1406150	Orval Kent Food Company, Inc.

8

**RECORDED: 11/09/2009**